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EPHA Meetings 2008





Spring 2008


SOUTH	         Friday 22 February	    Wickford CDC


EAST	         Tuesday 26 February	    Marks Tey Hotel


WEST	         Thursday 6 March	    Harlow CDC


CENTRAL    Wednesday 12 March  Waterfront Place, Chelmsford


Summer 2008


Executive        Friday 9 May	    County Hall


CENTRAL     Tuesday 3 June	   Waterfront Place, Chelmsford


EAST	          Tuesday 10 June	   Marks Tey Hotel


SOUTH	          Wednesday 11 June	   Wickford CDC


WEST	          Friday 27 June	   North Weald Golf Club





Meetings start at 9.00 am (West 1.00 pm) and please book out the whole day to ensure you benefit from the District, EPHA and Local Authority input.  Lunch and refreshments will be provided free.           





PLEASE NOTE THAT THE VENUES MAY VARY FROM TERM TO TERM!!





Executive Meeting with the Local Authority 


9 May 2008


The EPHA Executive meets termly to discuss topical and strategic issues with the Local Authority.





At the Summer term meetings discussions focused on:


The continuing problems with GENUS and ways in which these might be resolved


School attendance issues and the new related Ofsted guidance


An update on TASCCs


The Essex Joint Area Review and the current performance of ECC


Considering a possible partnership with APC (secondary schools association) to help recruit supply and teaching staff in Essex through 4myschools


A Handbook for EPHA explaining the officers’ roles and the purpose of various meetings


The introduction of the Essex Clerks’ Association





FULL MINUTES OF THE EXECUTIVE MEETINGS AND THE EPHA HANDBOOK ARE AVAILABLE ON THE EPHA WEBSITE














Feedback - EPHA Making a Difference


NPS Energy Certification


It was confirmed that the LA will arrange the initial assessment for certification and will meet the cost for the first year. 


ECC Human Resources 


Members of the EPHA Executive met with Tim Way, the interim head of HR, and were assured that the department will not be downgraded, and that there will be no deterioration in the service offered to schools. Efficiencies are being made by streamlining back office services but the direct support and advice that headteachers value so much will continue to be available to all subscribing schools.














DEPUTY HEADS’ CONFERENCE 


Friday 10 October 2008 at the Stansted Hilton


The conference key note speaker will be 


Sue Palmer (Toxic Childhood) 


A choice of two of four workshops will offer:


Detoxing Childhood  


Deputy Headteacher Well-being 


'Towards a Creative Curriculum'  


“Getting that application and interview right!” 


The programme will be sent out in the internal post in the week commencing 23 June. In the meantime, please tell your Deputy or Assistant Headteacher to pencil this exciting event into their diary. 














You can contact EPHA through the website


www.essexprimaryheads.co.uk


Pam Langmead,      � HYPERLINK "mailto:langmead@tesco.net" ��langmead@tesco.net� or


Dawn Dack, EPHA Chair, via Purleigh School





























EPHA Meetings Academic Year 2008/2009





Autumn Term 2008


Executive 	Friday 3 October              venue to be confirmed


EAST     	Tuesday 11 November     Marks Tey Hotel 


WEST           	Friday 14 November         North Weald Golf Club 


CENTRAL     	Tuesday 18 November     The Waterfront, Chelmsford


SOUTH          	Friday 21 November        The Belvedere                    


Spring Term 2009


Executive      	Friday 16 January             venue to be confirmed 


SOUTH           	Tuesday 10 March            The Belvedere 


CENTRAL    	Friday 13 March               The Waterfront, Chelmsford EAST            	Tuesday 24 March            Marks Tey Hotel 


WEST           	Friday 27 March                North Weald Golf Club 


Summer Term 2009


Executive     	Wednesday 29 April        venue to be confirmed 


EAST         	Tuesday 9 June                 Marks Tey Hotel 


SOUTH       	Tuesday 16 June               The Belvedere 


CENTRAL   	Wednesday 17 June         The Waterfront, Chelmsford


WEST            	Tuesday 23 June               North Weald Golf Club





Meetings start at 9.00 am (West 1.00 pm) and please book out the whole day to ensure you benefit from the District, EPHA and Local Authority input.  Lunch and refreshments will be provided free.           





Contact your Area Chair with any concerns, questions or issues you would like to discuss with colleagues – remember, EPHA is YOUR forum for change








You are invited to another new and innovative concept from EPHA – an enjoyable AGM!





Friday 11 July 2008   at The Waterfront, Chelmsford


Join your colleagues for a free lunch, the AGM itself 


and an exciting afternoon speaker, 


Russell Prue, Independent Thinking Associate.


The fun starts at 12 noon – contact Pam Langmead for more details and to book your place.











